FORM PTO-1595	
1 31 02	

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RE

10-04-2000

,	_	-	
	•	1	
	-	•	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ! Patent and Trademark Office (

ि1a semnas ➪ ➪ ➪	▼	

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 10147	78613 ined original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(les):
Kurt W. Johnson	Name ABB ALSTOM Power N.V.
Ferdinand A. Ruszala Peter T. Stromberg Herbert E. Andrus, Jr. James F. Durant Additional name(s) of conveying party(ses) attached? Yes Who	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
△ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: Hullenbergweg 393-395
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	1101CS Amsterdam, The Netherlands
☐ Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: April 18, 2000, May 1, 2000 April 26, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes 2 No
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/552,183	
	-
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗆 Yes 🖼 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Russell W. Warnock	
Internal Address: ALSTOM Power Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Intellectual Property Law Dept. 6407-0402	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2000 Day Hill Road	I December number
P.O. Box 500	8. Deposit account number: 03-2578
City: Windsor State: CT ZIP: 06095	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by decosit account)
0/03/2000 NTHAI1 00000102 032578 09552183 OO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
0/03/5000 Milmit Assessed Annie /	
40 AA 501	
9. Statement and signature.	
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	Tuest Wan July 2000
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

PATENT REEL: 011120 FRAME: 0986 WHEREAS, we, Kurt W. Johnson, Ferdinand A. Ruszala, and Peter T. Stromberg, Herbert E. Andrus, Jr., and James F. Durant, citizens of the United States of America, respectively, residing at 101 Conklin Road, Stafford Springs, Connecticut 06076, 59 Midian Avenue, Windsor, Connecticut 06095, 19 Lebanon Avenue, Colchester, Connecticut 06415, and 12 Whitcomb Drive, Simsbury, Connecticut 06070, 94 Hungary Road, Granby, Connecticut 06035, and 50 Prospect Street, Bloomfield, Connecticut 06002 respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PROCESS FOR ENHANCING THE SULFUR CAPTURE CAPABILITY OF AN ALKALINE EARTH MATERIAL, for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on the 18th day of April _______, 2000, respectively, and

WHEREAS, ABB ALSTOM POWER N.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands, and having an office at Windsor, Connecticut, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions contained therein and all Letters Patent which may be issued for said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Kurt W. Johnson, Ferdinand A. Ruszala and Peter T. Stromberg, Herbert E. Andrus, Jr. and James F. Durant, do hereby sell and assign to ABB ALSTOM POWER N.V., its successors and assigns our entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor on the above application or any divisions, continuations or renewals thereof, and any reissues of said Letters Patent; and we further hereby sell and assign to ABB ALSTOM POWER N.V., its successors and assigns our entire right, title and interest in and to any patents which may issue in foreign countries on said inventions, together with the right to apply for patents in foreign countries and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application. And we agree to execute any foreign applications and to sign any papers necessary for securing or maintaining patents on said inventions in foreign countries; and

We do hereby covenant that we have the right to convey the said entire right, title and interest herein conveyed and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; and

We agree to sign all necessary papers, give all necessary information, and testify in any judicial or administrative proceedings, including proceedings in any patent office, but at no expense to us, and to do everything in our power to aid *ABB ALSTOM POWER N.V.*, to secure and maintain patent protection on said inventions.

PATENT REEL: 011120 FRAME: 0987

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have I this /BTL day of	hereunto set my hand at $\frac{1}{1/4} \frac{1}{1/4} \frac$
Witness Witness	Ferdinand A. Ruszala
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have I this 18 day of witness	hereunto set my hand at Nindsor, CT April, 2000. Leter Stromberg Peter T. Stromberg
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have I this 26 that of Warrant Witness	hereunto set my hand at Winds or, Ct., 2000. Herbert E. Andrus, Jr.
Witness IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have I this 26 day of	hereunto set my hand at Windson, CT April, 2000.
Rund (Wound Witness Witness	James F. Durant
C20000250	

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/03/2000 REEL: 011120 FRAME: 0988